The Boston City Council’s Committee on Ways and Means will hold a hearing on Monday, July 7, 2025 
at 2:00 pm. This hearing will be held virtually. 

The subjects of the hearing are:  

Docket #1256, Message and order for your approval an order to reduce the FY25 appropriation for the 
Reserve for Collective Bargaining by Seven Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred 
Forty-Two Dollars ($747,842.00) to provide funding for the Boston Public Library Department for the 
FY25 increases contained within the collective bargaining agreement between the City of Boston and 
the AFSCME, Local 1526. Filed in the Office of the City Clerk on June 23, 2025.​  

Docket #1257, Message and order for a supplemental appropriation order for the Boston Public 
Library for FY25 in the amount of Seven Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Forty-Two 
Dollars ($747,842) to cover the FY25 cost items continued within the collective bargaining agreement 
between the City of Boston and AFSCME, Local 1526. The terms of the contracts are October 1, 2023 
through September 30, 2026 and October 1, 2026 through September 30, 2027.